Equity Scrip Code: 532737 

To, 

Listing Department                     

BSE Limited   

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai 400 001 

Debt Scrip Code: 976528 

Debt Scrip Code: 977388 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Intimation of trading approval received for 2,78,300 (Two Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred) 

Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each allotted at the price of Rs. 239.50/- (Rupees 

Two Hundred Thirty-Nine and Fifty paisa only) (including a premium of Rs. 229.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Twenty-Nine and Fifty paisa only)) per equity share on conversion of warrants issued on preferential basis in 

terms of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as

[...]

of Para B of Annexure 18 of SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated 

January 30, 2026, as amended from time to time, we would like to inform you that the Company has received 

trading approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited for 2,78,300 (Two Lakhs 

Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 

allotted at the price of Rs. 239.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty-Nine and Fifty paisa only) (including a premium 

of Rs. 229.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred Twenty-Nine and Fifty paisa only)) per Equity Share on conversion of 

warrants, to Promoter on preferential basis in terms of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.  

The trading approval letters received from National Stock Exchange vide its letter bearing no.